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Team Olympic

SOCCER ACADEMY Ul3 & Ul4 BoyS & Girls (Born 2009 & 2008)
@ Team Fact/Fee Sheet 2021/2022 Season
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e Complete Player Development Program
e All teams are professionally trained & coached
e 2 practice T-shirts & 1 bib included

$1925

Fall (Aug — Nov)

Winter (Jan-March)

Sprmg (April-June)

e Preseason Speed, Agility,
Coordination, Fitness
training 3 x for 1 week

e Practice 2 x a week 90min

e Goalkeeper Training 1 x a
week 60 minutes

e 1 Local Tournament

e Practice 1 x a week 60-75min Practice 2 x a week

¢ Indoor League 8 -12 Games

90min

e January Strength & Conditioning | ¢ Goalkeeper Training 1 X
Class 1 x a week for 5 weeks a week 60 minutes

e 1 Local Tournament

Extra: 4 Day Summer Skills Camp beginning of August - $65
Uniform Kit - $150 (Includes 1 Game Shorts, 2 Game Jerseys, 2 pair socks)

Payment Plan Options U13 - U14

$1925

$200 is due within 2 days upon acceptance on the team

Reservation Fee

1 Payment | 2 Payments

3 Payments 4 Payments

Total $1925 $1725

$1725
6/15

Total $1976 $1776

$888 6/15 &
8/15

Total $2024 $1824

Total $2076 $1876

$608 6/15,
8/15 & 10/15
$469 6/15,
8/15, 10/15 &
12/15

Any payment made after the due date will have a $20 per month late fee added.
Questions & more information, please contact Laurie LaurieOSA@gmail.com

Team Olympic — Olympic Soccer Academy

www.PlayOlympicSoccer.com
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Olympic Soccer Academy SC reserves the right to make alterations to the program
details in accordance with the offerings of the Leagues in which the teams participate
and tournament availability. Fees exclude cost of uniform, equipment and training
gear. Players are responsible for purchase of a standard Team Olympic uniform Kkit.

Refund Policy: We are a full year program and our academy pays many aspects of
our travel club programs in advance. A prorated refund or pro-rata credit will only be
offered only if the player is required to not participate for eight weeks or more due to an
injury/illness within the same season (with doctors note), or if the family transfers more
than 20 miles from current residence.

Any parent/player should decide to withdraw prior to December 31 with a written
request, fees to include winter session is still to be paid in full as the club commits staff
and resources based on the initial commitment. Only Spring Season will have a
prorated refund upon approval of the written request if prior to December 31. Not all
written requests will have automatic approval for a Spring Season prorated refund.
There are no refunds for withdrawing of player after December 31.

Nonpayment of Fees: If a player’s fees are not paid according to the payment plan
selected by the end of the same month with a $20 late fee, Olympic Soccer Academy
reserves the right to apply the following course of action or actions:

1. Non-participation of player in all Team Olympic practice and training sessions.
2. Non-participation of player in all Team Olympic games and tournaments.

Transfers and Releases: Any player who is unhappy with the Olympic Soccer

Academy Program may seek a release from their team with a written request to

OlympicSoccerAcademy@gmail.com. A release or transfer will be granted when all of

the following factors have been met:

1) Player has met all their financial obligations to include next session fees.

2) Decision was not based upon the player being approached by another club/coach.

3) In addition, the player must pay a $100 Release fee if player plays in IWSL or $150
If player plays in NISL.

NSF Fee - $30 will be charged for any checks that are returned due to insufficient
funds.
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